
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 15.7B/APMSIDC/2021-22, 

Dt: 29.11.2021., (Bids received on dt: 01.02.2022) Procurement, supply and  

installations, of TVs, Desktops ( all in one touch PC) and floor mount for display to 

implement CC TV monitoring at O/o CH&FW, Mangalagiri are hereby requested to send 

their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation 

Report which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 12.00 Noon, dt: 

07.02.2022. 

Mail ID:  generalmanager.estt@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
          General Manager (Admin) 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 04.02.2022. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Micro Care Computers 
Pvt Ltd 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee Rs. 5,725/- Pg.No. 51  
DD.No.770550 
Date :21-01-2021 

Complies 

2 EMD  
TV – Display 65 inch 33,500/- 

Desktops – All in touch PC 40,500/- 

Floor Mount of Display 6,500/- 
 

Page No. 53 
Amount :33,500/- 
Page No. 54 
Amount :40,500/- 
Page No. 55 
Amount :6,500/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A – 60 days Page No. 57 
 

Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and Model 
details without prices 

Page No. 61 to 64 
 

Complies 

5 Firm/Company registration documents as 
per applicable laws of India 

Page No. 5 
 

Complies 

6 Manufacturer Authorization Form (Item 
No. 1 & 2) 

Page No. 65 to 69 
 

Complies 

7 Past Performance Details Format B1 
(Item No. 1 & 2) 

Page No. 71 to 72 
Supporting Document:  
Page No.85 to 94 

Not Complies 

8 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as 
per Format B2 

Not submitted  Not Complies  

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
TV – Display 65 inch 28,00,000/- 

Desktops – All in touch 
PC 

33,50,000/- 

Floor Mount of Display 5,63,000/- 
 

Page No: 27 
Avg. Annual turnover:116.42 Cr 
Total Net Worth: Rs.34.77 Cr 

Complies 



Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Micro Care Computers 
Pvt Ltd 

Remarks 

10 Details & proof of After-Sales Service 
support  

Page No: 77 
 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Not submitted  Not Complies  

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Not submitted  Not Complies  

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Not submitted  Not Complies  

14 Copy of the GST certificate and Details of 
IT returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg no:1 
GST No:37AACCM4586C1ZG 
Pg No:4 
PAN No:AACCM4586C 
Pg No: 37 TO 39 
- IT returns(2020-21) 

Not Complies 

15 The bidder/Manufacturer should have 
Quality certificate mentioned in technical 
specifications               ( item No: 1& 2) 

Samsung  
Pg no: 95 –BIS Certificate 
HP 
Pg no: 131  
ISO 9001:2015 
Valid till: 26.10.2021 
Pg no: 133 
ISO 14001:2015 
Valid till: 07.01.2023 

Not Complies  

16 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 
be attested by a Gazette Officer or 
properly notarized or self attested 

   
self attested 

 
Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles/Partnership 
deed/documents as per applicable laws  

Page No.12 to 25 Complies 

18 General information about the bidder Not submitted  Not Complies  

19 Declaration Form Page No.97 Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified 

1. Non submission of past performance and supporting documents for item No.2 
2. Submitted past performance supporting documents make not mentioned in item 

no 1 
3. Non submission of End User certificate / CA certificate. 

Sl. No Description Qty 
Qualify 

Qty Make & 
Model 

Qty Supplied 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

1 TV – Display 65 
inch 

15 15 Samsung 
QE65T 

148   

2 Desktops – All 
in touch PC 

15 15 HP 
Proone600G

6AIO 

   

3 Floor Mount of 
Display 

15 15 Lumi 1040T    



4. Non Submission of letter of Authorization to signature the bidder. 
5. Non Submission of Clause by Clause commentary on technical specifications. 
6. Non Submission of Technical and Commercial deviations statements. 
7. Non Submission of IT Return for year 2020-21. 
8. Non Submission of UL, FCC, Safety 60950-1certificate for make Samsung. 
9. Non Submission of FCC,ROHS for make HP. 
10. Submitted expired ISO 9001 certificate for make HP. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Sai Systems and 
Communications 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee Rs. 5,725/- Page No. 1  
DD.No.513065 
Date :31-01-2021 

Complies 

2 EMD  
TV – Display 65 inch 33,500/- 
Desktops – All in touch PC 40,500/- 
Floor Mount of Display 6,500/- 

 

Page No. 79 
Amount :80,500/- 
Payment ID:1543146 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Page No.81 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices 

Page No.101 Complies 

5 Firm/Company registration documents as 
per applicable laws of India 

Not submitted  Not Complies  

6 Manufacturer Authorization Form (Item 
No. 1 & 2) 

Page No.103 & 105 Complies 

7 Past Performance Details Format B1 
(Item No. 1 & 2) 

Pg. no: 121 Not Complies  

8 End-User Certificates or CA Certificate 
as per Format B2 

Page No.51 Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format B3 
TV – Display 65 inch 28,00,000/- 
Desktops – All in touch 
PC 

33,50,000/- 

Floor Mount of Display 5,63,000/- 
 

Not submitted  Not Complies  

10 Details & proof of After-Sales Service 
support  

Pg no: 61 to 69, 77 Complies  

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Page No.109 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Page No.111 to 113 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 
statements 

Page No.115 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST certificate and Details of 
IT returns- PAN / TIN copies. 

Pg No: 23 – GST 

PAN –Not Submitted 

Pg no: 53 – IT returns 

Not Complies 

15 The bidder/Manufacturer should have 
Quality certificate mentioned in technical 
specifications ( item No: 1& 2) 

Dell 

Pg no: 27 

ISO 9001: 2015 

Valid till: 24.01.2023 

Not Complies  



Sl. 
No. 

Document Description M/s. Sai Systems and 
Communications 

Remarks 

16 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, to 
be attested by a Gazette Officer or 
properly notarized or self attested 

self attested Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles/Partnership 
deed/documents as per applicable laws  

NA Complies 

18 General information about the bidder Page No.49 Complies 

19 Declaration Form Page No.117 Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified 

1. Non submission of past performance and supporting documents for item No: 2. 
2. Non submission of firm registration  
3. Non submission of financial capacity details of the bidder 
4. Non submission of Copy of PAN and IT returns for year 2020-21. 
5. Non submission of UL, FCC, BIS, Safety 60950-1, certificate for make Samsung 
6. Non submission of ISO 14001, FCC, ROHS certificate for make Dell 
7. Non submission General Information about the bidder 

 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualify 

Qty Make & 
Model 

Qty Supplied 

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

1 TV – Display 65 inch 15 15 Samsung 
QM65R 

  9909 

2 Desktops – All in 
touch PC 

15 15 Dell Optiplex 
7490 

   

3 Floor Mount of 
Display 

15 15 Lumi 1040T  


